

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23140/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LPA No. 738/2010

BIHAR SCHOOL EXAMINATION BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YUGESHWAR ROY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners states that he has received instructions for filing rejoinder affidavit and prays to adjourn the matter for a week to enable the petitioners to file the rejoinder affidavit. The prayer is accepted and it is ordered accordingly.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr P.A.

Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)